measurement “L” on frame diagram). 

g.​ The rear frame may be altered to accept leaf or coil springs. 
h.​ Hydraulic, ratchet or electric weight jacks are not allowed anywhere on the racecar. 

Aluminum jack bolts are not allowed. 
i.​ The wheelbase must be a minimum of one-hundred eight (108) inches on both sides and a 

maximum of one hundred twelve (112) inches on both sides (no tolerance). 
j.​ Tubular front clips are not allowed. 
k.​ Overall width of the racecar may not exceed seventy-eight (78) inches. Width shall be 

measured from the widest points on each side of the racecar (the tires). 
l.​ Rear of engine (bell housing flange) must be mounted at least seventy-two (72) inches